
2003 CHESHIRE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS, YOUTH COMPETITION

& CHEESTRINGS AGE GROUP COMPETITION

Europa Pools, Birkenhead (25m)     NOTE: Times are manual.  Splits are unofficial as they were 

GALA 7  SUNDAY 16TH MARCH 2003 AT 6 p.m.    recorded by  Electronic Timing started manually by operator

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

EVENT 311 Mens Open and Boys 10-16 1500m Freestyle HDW 

SENIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 15.34.86 Graeme Smith (Stockport Metro) 1993

Holder: Mark Simkiss (Co Chester) 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Gareth PAYNE -85 Crewe Flyers 17.00.39 678* 1.05.13 2.13.52 3.21.45 4.28.66 5.36.53 6.44.33 7.52.14

9.00.08 10.08.18 11.16.42 12.25.02 13.34.14 14.43.63 15.52.91

2 Matthew JONES -89 Hoylake 17.13.07

3 Theo HIRST -89 Stockport Mo 17.16.56

4 Mark SIMKISS -84 Co Chester 17.28.05 631* 1.04.87 2.13.72 3.22.86 4.31.43 5.40.56 6.50.39 8.00.03

9.10.40 10.21.00 11.32.70 12.45.11 13.56.56 15.07.63 16.48.41

5 Oliver STANLEY -87 Co Chester 17.31.36

6 Andrew CORLEY -90 Hoylake 17.37.11

7 Robert GATER -88 Alsager 17.48.65

8 Jason BOYLAN -89 Co Chester 17.59.74

JUNIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 15.56.54 Graeme Smith (Stockport Metro) 1992

Holder: Oliver Stanley (Co Chester)

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt

1 Matthew JONES -89 Hoylake 17.13.07

2 Theo HIRST -89 Stockport Mo 17.16.56

3 Oliver STANLEY -87 Co Chester 17.31.36

4 Andrew CORLEY -90 Hoylake 17.37.11

5 Robert GATER -88 Alsager 17.48.65

6 Jason BOYLAN -89 Co Chester 17.59.74

7 Daniel PARRY -89 Crewe Flyers 18.05.56

8 Peter BROSTER -89 Ellesmere Pt 18.09.64

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 16.37.60 Daniel Green (Stockport Metro) 2001 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Oliver STANLEY -87 Co Chester 17.31.36 625* 1.02.80 2.11.83 3.21.85 4.32.81 5.43.81 6.55.57 8.06.44

9.17.01 10.28.09 11.39.20 12.50.68 14.01.71 15.12.44 16.23.02

2 Lee HILLIER -86 Crewe Flyers 18.15.57 556* 1.05.50 2.16.57 3.27.55 4.39.59 5.53.62 7.07.36 8.21.73

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected 9.35.50 13.17.39 14.30.07 15.46.00

15 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 17.22.71 Oliver Stanley (Co Chester) 2002 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Benny ROTHWELL -88 Trafford Met 18.27.90 538* 1.06.62 2.20.50 3.34.68 4.49.44 6.03.87 7.19.53 8.34.79

9.49.06 11.04.00 12.17.56 13.32.18 14.46.72 16.01.33 17.16.12

2 Lloyd AUSTIN -87 Satellite 19.18.29 471* 1.09.71 2.26.20 3.43.23 5.01.43 6.20.19 7.38.99 8.58.12

10.16.61 11.35.56 12.54.35 14.13.04 15.32.51 16.49.33 18.05.31

3 Daryl HOLBROOK -87 Wirral Aq 19.55.05 428* 1.10.46 2.28.51 3.47.48 5.07.09 6.27.43 7.48.30 9.09.47

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected 10.31.51 11.53.12 13.13.86 14.34.94 15.57.31 17.18.20 18.39.49

CHEESESTRINGS 14 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 17.57.84 Oliver Stanley (Co Chester) 2001 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m



Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Robert GATER -88 Alsager 17.48.63 597 REC 1.05.68 2.16.06 3.27.81 4.39.16 5.50.55 7.02.07 8.13.31

9.25.41 10.37.55 11.50.10 13.01.83 14.13.55 15.25.63 16.38.09

CHEESTRINGS 13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 17.53.50 Daniel Burrows (Stockport Metro) 2001 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Matthew JONES -89 Hoylake 17.13.07 656 REC NQT 1.04.89 2.14.04 3.22.79 4.31.44 5.40.58 6.49.78 7.59.45

9.09.07 10.19.06 11.29.16 12.37.94 13.47.21 14.56.58 16.05.41

2 Theo HIRST -89 Stockport Mo 17.16.56 650 NQT 1.05.57 2.15.27 3.24.50 4.33.89 5.43.67 6.53.32 8.03.01

9.12.42 10.22.09 11.31.44 12.40.85 13.50.49 15.00.11 16.09.62

3 Jason BOYLAN -89 Co Chester 17.59.74 580 NQT 1.05.65 2.15.94 3.27.90 4.40.64 5.53.17 7.05.66 8.18.03

9.31.01 10.44.03 11.56.56 13.09.62 14.22.17 15.35.38 16.47.94

4 Daniel PARRY -89 Crewe Flyers 18.05.56 571 1.10.05 2.23.91 3.37.36 4.51.51 6.05.68 7.18.94 8.32.68

9.45.65 10.58.53 12.11.40 13.23.84 14.35.53 15.47.13 16.57.89

5 Peter BROSTER -89 Ellesmere Pt 18.09.64 565 1.06.45 2.17.67 3.29.95 4.42.65 5.55.52 7.08.81 8.22.00

9.35.36 10.49.04 12.02.74 13.16.80 14.30.20 15.44.05 16.57.12

6 Joshua ROBINSON -90 Stockport Mo 18.30.40 535 1.10.55 2.25.02 3.40.48 4.56.21 6.11.62 7.27.29 8.42.44

9.56.63 11.10.65 12.25.06 13.40.22 14.53.54 16.06.39 17.18.94

7 Ryan OLDFIELD -90 Co Chester 18.51.61 506 1.09.94 2.23.63 3.37.82 4.52.46 6.08.45 7.24.96 8.41.71

9.58.90 11.15.98 12.33.79 13.51.08 15.06.58 16.22.05 17.37.39

8 Christopher MORRIS -90 Satellite 19.38.16 447 1.12.99 2.30.36 3.49.00 5.07.44 6.25.19 7.45.49 9.04.42

10.22.86 11.43.72 13.02.59 14.22.82 15.43.67 17.03.01 18.22.23

CHEESTRINGS 12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 18.40.65 Matthew Jones (Wirral Aquarius) 2002 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Andrew CORLEY -90 Hoylake 17.37.11 625 REC NQT 1.04.60 2.13.92 3.24.20 4.34.79 5.45.61 6.56.45 8.09.00

9.21.03 10.32.23 11.45.59 12.58.14 14.08.78 15.20.38 16.31.39

2 Michael DUNCAN -90 Hoylake 19.12.55 486 NQT 1.11.49 2.27.25 3.44.32 5.01.93 7.36.17

10.11.14 11.28.05 12.45.96 16.38.80 17.57.17

3 Chris STONE -90 Trafford Met 19.31.87 462 1.13.01 2.30.37 3.47.82 5.06.99 6.25.08 7.43.46 9.02.39

10.22.21 11.41.52 13.01.41 14.19.94 15.38.48 16.57.02 18.15.43

4 Ben EATON -90 Satellite 20.02.09 426 1.12.04 2.30.57 3.50.86 5.11.86 6.32.75 7.54.80 9.15.76

10.37.54 11.58.82 13.20.54 14.41.80 16.04.08 17.25.82 18.45.24

Ian PARSONS -90 Wallasey DNF

CHEESTRINGS 11 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: none set so far 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Saul ROBINSON -91 Stockport Mo 21.45.34 356 REC 1.22.06 2.48.14 4.14.89 5.43.59 7.11.96 8.42.03 10.10.67

11.39.22 13.08.59 14.38.93 16.08.10 17.37.65 19.05.19 20.28.60

CHEESTRINGS 10 YEARS/UNDER AGE GROUP

Rec: none set so far 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1 Tommy HALL -92 Co Chester 21.47.12 398 REC 1.20.88 2.47.72 4.14.51 5.42.87 7.10.66 8.39.04 10.08.72

11.38.19 13.06.41 14.35.54 16.04.12 17.31.96 18.59.25 20.25.22

EVENT 312 Ladies Open and Girls 10-16 200m Individual Medley HDW 

SENIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.24.21 Sarah James (Stockport Metro) 2002

Holder: Sarah James (Stockport Metro)

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Kate WALLWORK -87 Stockport Mo  2:26.66 33.34 1.10.69 1.53.68



2 Rebecca WALKER -85 Stockport Mo  2:26.86 734* 31.26 1.08.91 1.53.06

3 Paula BARLOW -88 Stockport Mo  2:27.17 33.40 1.11.16 1.55.25

4 Kate ECCLES -88 Warrington W  2:28.01

5 Abi TETLEY -87 Winsford  2:30.30

6 Claire COLLINGE -87 Satellite  2:30.48

7 Sian ROBERTS -89 Co Chester  2:33.78

8 Laura BOWDEN -87 Stockport Mo  2:34.23

JUNIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.24.21 Sarah James (Stockport Metro) 2002

Holder: Sarah James (Stockport Metro)

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt

1 Kate WALLWORK -87 Stockport Mo  2:26.66

2 Paula BARLOW -88 Stockport Mo  2:27.17

3 Kate ECCLES -88 Warrington W  2:28.01

4 Abi TETLEY -87 Winsford  2:30.30

5 Claire COLLINGE -87 Satellite  2:30.48

6 Sian ROBERTS -89 Co Chester  2:33.78

7 Laura BOWDEN -87 Stockport Mo  2:34.23

8 Lauri SIMKISS -88 Co Chester  2:34.60

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.22.48 Shona Smart (Co Chester) 1987

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Claire COLLINGE -87 Satellite  2:30.48 689* 33.37 1.11.18 1.55.29

2 Louise THOMAS -86 Crewe Flyers  2:38.58 596* 36.41 M 2.02.33

3 Lindsay JUDE -86 Halton  2:38.94 592* 33.10 1.11.09 1.59.74

4 Emma COWSILL -86 Northwich  2:57.96 422* 36.68 1.19.93 2.18.06

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

15 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.24.21 Sarah James (Stockport Metro) 2002

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Kate WALLWORK -87 Stockport Mo  2:26.66 737* NQT 33.34 1.10.69 1.53.68

2 Kate ECCLES -88 Warrington W  2:28.01 719* 33.14 1.12.35 1.52.83

3 Abi TETLEY -87 Winsford  2:30.30 691* 30.92 1.10.68 1.55.99

4 Laura BOWDEN -87 Stockport Mo  2:34.23 644* 36.17 M M

5 Lauri SIMKISS -88 Co Chester  2:34.60 640* 34.98 1.15.69 1.58.84

6 Claire DICKINSON -87 Halton  2:35.82 626* 32.70 1.10.70 1.58.57

7 Lesley Anne BENDIK -87 Stockport Mo  2:35.94 625* 34.87 1.12.74 M

8 Sarah TAYLOR -87 Warrington W  2:36.39 620* 34.04 1.14.75 2.02.07

9 Natalie JONES -87 Stockport Mo  2:37.58 607* 34.39 1.14.75 2.01.74

10 Catherine HAYES -87 Hoylake  2:46.30 520* 39.77 1.20.75 2.09.58

11 Jessica BELL -88 Dane Valley  2:52.20 468* 39.25 1.22.60 2.12.43

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

14 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.25.98 Sarah Lowe (Satellite) 1995

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Paula BARLOW -88 Stockport Mo  2:27.17 730* 33.40 1.11.16 1.55.25

2 Sian ROBERTS -89 Co Chester  2:33.78 649* 33.07 1.13.46 1.58.60

3 Laura-J. BROCKLEHURST -88 Stockport Mo  2:35.30 632* 34.15 1.15.36 1.59.49

4 Sophie BYRNE -88 Stockport Mo  2:35.45 630* 35.31 1.14.83 2.00.73

5 Sarah BARLOW -88 Stockport Mo  2:36.42 620* M M M

6 Kara HEATH -89 Wallasey  2:37.97 603* 34.90 1.16.92 2.01.25

7 Stephanie PARKER -88 Crewe Flyers  2:42.18 559* 36.07 1.18.29 2.07.07



8 Sarah MURPHY -88 Trafford Met  2:46.97 513* 36.86 1.17.46 2.09.36

9 Jenny WOODHEAD -89 Warrington W  2:47.93 505* 37.51 1.20.10 2.09.93

10 Katherine FRANCE -88 Warrington W  2:50.85 479* M M 2.12.38

11 Rebecca COWSILL -89 Northwich  2:58.27 420* 39.71 1.25.96 2.18.49

12 Sara WOODS -88 Trafford Met  2:58.47 418* 41.61 1.25.77 2.17.84

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

CHEESTRINGS 13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.28.29 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 1998

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Katy WHITFIELD -89 Stockport Mo  2:35.57 682 37.04 1.16.58 2.02.78

2 Charlotte JENKINS -89 Hoylake  2:35.97 677 35.82 1.15.76 2.00.53

3 Tara WALSH -90 Stockport Mo  2:37.97 654 35.84 1.15.50 2.03.56

4 Charlotte ATHERTON -89 Warrington W  2:44.43 582 35.12 1.16.57 2.07.12

5 Elisabeth KILCOURSE -89 Crewe Flyers  2:44.61 581 38.52 1.21.22 2.09.88

6 Charlotte HART -89 Hoylake  2:45.35 574 35.91 1.18.26 2.07.77

7 Katie BOTTOMS -89 Satellite  2:47.54 551 35.56 1.20.09 2.08.45

8 Becky HILLS -89 Hoylake  2:47.79 549 37.25 1.20.45 2.08.62

9 Katy ORMSTON -89 Warrington W  2:48.17 546 37.08 1.17.72 2.09.68

10 Kirsty LYNAM -89 Warrington W  2:48.62 541 37.90 1.22.25 2.09.18

11 Naomi REYNOLDS -90 Satellite  2:50.96 518 37.85 1.20.66 2.12.09

12 Laura Kate ARMSTRONG -90 Hoylake  2:52.34 506 40.97 1.24.38 2.14.82

13 Kate ENNIS -90 Wallasey  2:56.34 472 40.11 1.24.11 M

14 Emma ALMOND -89 Winsford  2:56.97 466 38.18 1.24.26 2.15.18

15 Heather MUIR -89 Neston  2:59.71 444 41.95 1.26.27 2.16.98

16 Laura PRICE -89 Satellite  3:02.68 421 40.87 1.28.13 2.21.63

17 Katerina BAIMAS -89 Trafford Met  3:05.73 399 42.14 1.28.31 2.23.93

CHEESTRINGS 12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.33.40 Kirsty Stockwell (Stockport Metro) 2000

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Nicola CHADDERTON -90 Stockport Mo  2:39.02 638 NQT 34.96 1.14.81 2.03.77

2 Sarah McKAY -90 Ellesmere Pt  2:44.01 583 36.31 1.17.78 2.08.09

3 Kristina NAUGHTON -90 Stockport Mo  2:45.58 567 38.24 1.23.51 2.07.80

4 Lauren COLVILLE -90 Co Chester  2:46.93 554 38.22 1.22.15 2.07.82

5 Olivia FITTON -90 Stockport Mo  2:48.33 540 39.59 1.23.68 2.12.75

6 Natalie DONALDSON -91 Stockport Mo  2:48.75 535 38.32 1.20.97 2.10.29

7 Rachel WALKER -91 Trafford Met  2:49.38 530 38.56 1.22.66 2.09.86

8 Lucy MYLER -90 Halton  2:50.13 522 35.98 1.19.57 2.09.93

9 Olivia MOXON -90 Co Chester  2:50.15 522 39.37 1.23.38 2.11.49

10 Eleanor HUDSON -90 Co Chester  2:50.81 517 37.95 1.21.91 2.09.32

11 Samantha ARTHUR -91 Hoylake  2:50.89 516 38.73 1.22.64 2.13.43

12 Louise BIRD -90 Northwich  2:51.92 506 38.00 1.22.20 2.14.43

13 Roisin DONNELLY -90 Trafford Met  2:53.78 490 41.47 1.25.01 2.15.24

14 Kate RICHMOND -90 Woodchurch  2:53.93 489 41.15 1.26.59 2.16.16

15 Rosa HUMPHRIES -91 Stockport Mo  2:57.36 460 39.25 1.24.56 2.16.78

16 Rachel COOPER -91 Alsager  2:57.42 459 40.81 1.26.29 2.17.78

17 Emily COTTERILL -90 Satellite  2:57.92 456 40.68 1.28.24 2.18.00

18 Laura CUMMINGS -90 Winsford  2:58.66 449 39.61 1.25.26 2.16.38

19 Stephanie ALLEN -90 Co Chester  2:59.09 446 39.78 1.23.72 2.19.06

20 Amy E BELLFIELD -90 Halton  2:59.80 440 40.18 1.27.02 2.20.03

21 Katie HOLMES -90 Halton  3:00.10 437 41.52 1.28.33 2.19.30

22 Sally NOBLE -90 Halton  3:03.94 409 41.27 1.29.42 2.21.53

23 Rebecca KELLY -91 Stockport Mo  3:05.01 401 45.58 M 2.24.53

24 Michelle CITRINE -90 Wallasey  3:05.65 396 44.37 1.31.65 2.26.03

25 Juliet STEPHENSON -91 Co Chester  3:11.40 358 45.43 1.33.75 2.31.58



26 Gillian BENTLEY -91 Co Chester  3:15.02 336 40.24 1.32.07 2.30.87

Eleanor VAIL -91 Warrington W DIS T   3L.

CHEESTRINGS 11 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.37.99 Catherine Osler (Wallasey) 2002

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Hannah OLDFIELD -91 Co Chester  2:46.19 565 37.95 1.20.51 2.09.57

2 Lucy WORRALL -92 Co Chester  2:46.91 558 NQT 37.36 1.19.19 2.08.77

3 Lucy MOFFAT -91 Stockport Mo  2:47.30 553 37.28 1.20.36 2.10.33

4 Hayley BARNETT -91 Ellesmere Pt  2:47.41 552 38.43 1.22.43 2.11.95

5 Victoria MORGAN -92 Wallasey  2:51.30 515 40.07 1.24.14 2.13.13

6 Emily FISHER -91 Co Chester  2:54.23 489 40.77 1.24.30 2.15.60

7 Laura BLYTH -91 Warrington W  2:54.97 483 M M 2.17.10

8 Georgia McCARTHY -91 Wallasey  2:55.04 483 38.62 1.23.15 2.16.18

9 Bethan CORLEY -92 Hoylake  2:56.43 471 39.96 1.25.61 2.18.64

10 Francesca ROBINSON -91 Stockport Mo  3:02.49 423 M M M

11 Amy JONES -91 Co Chester  3:03.40 416 43.09 1.29.39 2.21.68

12 Charlotte ROWCLIFFE -91 Satellite  3:04.16 410 42.68 1.30.61 2.23.42

13 Ermoulla BAIMAS -91 Trafford Met  3:06.68 393 42.79 1.29.28 2.24.44

14 Katy CORCORAN -92 Warrington W  3:09.56 372 M M M

15 Lauren KIRBY -91 Wallasey  3:17.24 326 47.97 1.39.01 2.32.96

16 Charlotte JONES -91 Hoylake  3:17.47 323 45.17 1.37.14 2.33.71

17 Emma JONES -91 Wallasey  3:18.38 319 44.60 1.36.03 2.34.08

18 Andrea COOGAN -92 Trafford Met  3:22.06 298 45.77 1.35.69 2.37.38

19 Jodie MINION -91 Co Chester  3:25.52 281 53.70 1.43.40 2.40.65

20 Becky WILLIAMS -91 Co Chester  3:29.43 262 50.16 1.43.61 2.39.07

Lisa FORREST -91 Satellite DIS T   3L.

CHEESTRINGS 10 YEARS/UNDER AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.54.13 Catherine Osler (Wallasey) 2000

Place Name YoB Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m

1 Abbie HENDERSON -92 Crewe Flyers  2:50.99 526 REC 38.38 1.22.62 2.12.98

2 Jaclyn PARSONS -92 Wallasey  2:58.78 458 39.66 1.25.32 2.19.09

3 Hannah PHILLIPS -92 Co Chester  3:02.41 429 40.89 1.27.55 2.19.09

4 Sarah EAGLESHAM -92 Co Chester  3:03.35 423 45.38 1.28.44 2.25.04

5 Nicole LYNAM -92 Warrington W  3:07.93 390 42.31 1.30.33 2.24.53

6 Sarah GODDARD -93 Stockport Mo  3:08.36 387 43.43 1.31.98 2.25.95

7 Victoria BOSWELL -92 Warrington W  3:10.41 372 45.33 1.30.64 2.28.68

8 Holly MCCANN -92 Co Chester  3:12.49 359 43.84 1.33.75 2.29.80

9 Tara DONNELLY -92 Trafford Met  3:13.10 356 46.44 1.35.80 2.31.23

10 Lucy MILLS -92 Warrington W  3:13.35 353 41.79 1.31.64 2.30.50

11 Jessica POWELL -93 Stockport Mo  3:14.63 346 46.02 1.38.77 2.32.99

12 Rachel CALLAGHAN -92 Warrington W  3:18.86 320 1.37.93 2.35.63

13 Alexandra PARKER -92 Crewe Flyers  3:24.91 287 51.98 1.42.09 2.39.64

14 Alice MORGAN -93 Satellite  3:25.23 286 44.96 1.38.77 2.40.26

15 Laura DEAN -93 Satellite  3:35.33 239 1.41.48 2.43.62

Carys TEMPLER -92 Trafford Met DIS T   4L.


